COMMISSIONERS COURT Aransas County, Texas

C.H. "Burt" Mills Jr, County Judge

Jack Chaney Commissioner, Pct 1-1A

Leslie Casterline Commissioner, Pct 2



Pat Rousseau Commissioner, Pct 3

Wendy Laubach Commissioner, Pct 4

SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the above named Commissioners Court V.T.C.A Government Code, Section 551.001(4), will be held on the 12th day of NOVEMBER, 2021 at 9:00AM IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURTROOM IN THE ARANSAS COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 2840 HWY. 35 N., ROCKPORT, TEXAS. Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who may need assistance should contact the County Judge's office at 361-790-0100 two working days prior to the meeting so that appropriate arrangements can be made. To watch the meeting, visit here: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCTxprR-CFvaZfapOVcLeDWQ/live The following subjects will be discussed:

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. DECLARE QUORUM
- IV. ITEMS FOR DELIBERATION AND/OR ACTION
 - 1. Discuss, approve or disapprove Order #O-15-2021 of the Commissioners Court of Aransas County, Texas, canvassing the returns and declaring the results of Constitutional Amendment Special Election held on November 2, 2021, and containing provisions necessary and incidental thereto - Kevin Stroud/Judge Mills
 - 2. Discuss, approve or disapprove allowing the Aransas County Airport to host a fly-in on Saturday, December 11, 2021, which will be open to the public, offer free admission, and collect donations benefitting the Aransas County 4H Club - Mike Geer/Judge Mills
- V. ADJOURNMENT

ARANSAS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

R., COUNTY JUDGE

CERTIFICATION - COMMISSIONERS COURT, ARANSAS COUNTY, TEXAS

It is hereby affirmed that this NOTICE was duly posted at the Aransas County Courthouse at least seventy-two (72) hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting, on the bulletin boards that are readily accessible to the general public twenty-four (24) hours per day, and also on the Aransas County website, in compliance with the Texas Open Meetings Act and Texas Government Code

551.043.

Tracy Orr, Administrative Assistant Aransas County Judge's Office

> CARRIE ARRINGTON COUNTY CLERK, ARANSAS CO., TEXAS

NOV 08 2021

enclod @ 4:10 pm